## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 19.35 (ID # 24384) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, July 30, 2024

FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

**SUBJECT:** TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 217, Item 4060. Last assessed to: Raymond Woodruff, a married man as his sole and separate property. District 1. [\$43,658-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

### **RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

- Approve the claim from Raymond Woodruff, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 322270076; and
- 2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Raymond Woodruff in the amount of \$43,657.69, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

**ACTION:Policy** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: Absent:

Page 1 of 2

None

None

Date:

July 30, 2024

XC:

Tax Collector

ID# 24384 19.3

Kimberly A. Rector

Clerk of the Board

### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ong	going Cost
COST	\$ 43,658	\$0	\$ 43,658	3	\$0
NET COUNTY COST	\$0	\$0	\$ (	)	\$0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:	Budget Adj	ustment:	N/A		
	55555 EX6655 1 100	ocao irom rax bale.	For Fiscal Y	ear:	24/25

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve.

### **BACKGROUND:**

### Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 18, 2021 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 28, 2021. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 4, 2021 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Raymond Woodruff based on a Grant Deed recorded March 26, 1986 as Instrument No. 1986-69332 and a Grant Deed recorded July 23, 1997 as Instrument No. 1997-260255.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Raymond Woodruff be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$43,657.69. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

### **Impact on Residents and Businesses**

Excess proceeds will be released to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Woodruff

Cesar Bernal PRINCIPAL MGMY ANALYS 7/19/2024 Aaron Gettis, Chief of Deputs Control 3/28/2024

### CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To:	Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Ta	x Collector	TREE R
Re:	Claim for Excess Proceeds		AUG 19 RIVERSIDI
TC 2	17 ITEM 4060 Parcel Identifica	ation Number: 322270076	AUG 19 PI
Assess	see: WOODRUFF, RAYMOND		ECEIVED AUG 19 PM 3: 27 VERSIDE COUNTY OR
Situs:			PH 3: 27
Date S	Sold: May 18, 2021		OR
Date D	Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 28,	2021	
Final	Date to Submit Claim: July 28, 20	22	
\$ <u>43</u> owner( Docum rightful	(s) [check in one box] at the time of the nent No; recorded on	Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess permentioned real property. I/We were the the sale of the property as is evidenced by Face 12 A copy of this document is a signment of interest. I/We have listed below an ted.	lienholder(s),  property Riverside County Recorder's attached hereto. I/We are the
NOTE:	: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSI	DERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS	ATTACHED.
have to claiman	o sign the claim unless the claimant su at may only receive his or her respective		
	ffirm under penalty of perjury that the fo		
Execut	ed this 13 day of August	, 20 <u>a</u> l at <u>Riverside CA</u> County, State	
F	yeu		
Signatu	ure of Claimant	Signature of Claimant	
PAY	MOND WOODRUFF		
Print N		Print Name	
Street	Address	Street Address	
HEM	ET. CA 92543		n .
10000000	tate, Zip	City, State, Zip	
	7 - 34 7-0965 Number	Phone Number	
Email A	Address	Email Address	

			E	A Leave and the second	Share of
			, e <b>Gallaga</b> 1		
	MICORDING REQUESTED &	140   ,	7 × 80	M Para	_
C dia	STHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND.	UNISEDS OTHER	* 5 88		i i i
ed .	Г		TED FOI	10	2 8 5 °
/ Cort	Gartos D. Kurianski, eta 24040A Gunther Road	1 23	ATZOOTOLOCI	3	Per. C
1 8	Remoland, Ca. 92380	.1	AT AT	13	Siener Siener
This	Order No SAZE73 Escrow No.	3128-E	Œ	aC .	Mon
1	320.270.015-2	/ 67	ACE ABOVE THIS LIN	E FOR RECORDER'S USE -	
7	016.3	GRANT	DEED		$\bigvee_{i \in I} a_i$
	1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /				/m.
1	The underlygned declares that the d	e interest or property con-	veved or is		
	tenements or realty is located in	he value of liens or encum	brances remaining there	eon at the time of sale. The	land,
· M	An unincorporated area []	eity of		and	
·W	FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERAL	ION, receipt of which i	s hereby acknowledged,		
547873	MORWEST FINANCIAL CALIFORN	VIA, INC., a Califo	rnia Corporation		
5	hereby GRANT(S) to RAYMOND	C NOODBURE			
(2)	interest and CARLOS D. KUR tenants, as to an undivide	G. WOODRUFF, an un NANSKI and PAMELA d one-half interes	F KIDTANCKT hue	an undivided one-hal band and wife as join	f t
× -	the following described real property i		ted area of the		
x .	county of Riverside	, state	of California:		
•					
	(LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHE	D HERETO AS EXHIBI	T "A" AND MADE A	PART HEREOF)	
A.		<i>4</i> / .			
le.					
				W	
£					1
1					
	DatedFebruary 28, 198	6 24 .	NORWEST FINA	ANCIAL CALIFORNIA, IN	<u>c.</u>
3			BY:	oh .	
			lice	Polesidon -	ζ
4			BY:		
11	STATE OF OUR				
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	ss.			
	On this the 12 day of Merch				
1 Q	me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and personally appeared. C. P. Leany.		FOR NOTA	RY SEAL OR STAMP	<b>5</b>
Pev A	proved to me on the basis of satisfactors and			and diviner	Na garage
Logical Control			1	Official a	77.00
8	proved to me on the basis of selisfoctory evide Secretary of the corporation that executed the of the corporation therein named.	4 444 4	1 1500	NOTE SUPPLY STATE	l i
9	corporation executed the within jostan		Liv Commiss	SAL RES SAL SEE	
5	resolution of it's board of directors	pulsuant to ita by-lews or a			
	Signme fredy 4/3	32438			
P.	) 1	A Borney	A San Land	and the state of	A Parada

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1986 00069332

547873-3 DESCRIPTION Page 1

### DESCRIPTION

PARCEL

tors I E and "F" in Block 13 of Figadota Farms No. 7, as shwon by Map on file in book 16, Page 73 of Maps, Records of Riverside County, California, together with the East, 30 feet of Prospect Street adjoining said Lots on the West and blat portion of Sunset Avenue bounded on the West by the center line of said Prospect Street and bounded on the East by the Southerly prolongation of the East line of said Lot "F", as said street and avenue are shown on said Map of Figadota Farms No. 7.

### PARCEE 2

1013 A "B", "C" and "D" in Block 21, and Lot "B" in Block 20, all in Figeout's Tarms No. 7, as shown by Map on file in Book 16, Page 73 of Maps, Records of Riverside County, California, together with the West 30 feet of from the Avenue adjoining said Lots "A", "B", "C" and "D" of Block 21, and the Easterly, 20 feet of the Valview Avenue adjoining said Lot "B" of Block 20 and that "pertion of Sunser Avenue bounded on the West by the center line of said Valview Avenue and bounded on the East by the center line of said Prospect Street, is said street and avenues are shown on said Map of Figadota Farms No.

### PARCEL ZA

An easthern for ingress and egress, road purposes and public utilities over that notion of Sunset Avenue adjoining Lot "F" in Block 13 of Figadota Farms No. 7. as shown by Map on file in Book 16, Page 73 of Maps, Records of Riverside County, California, as said Avenue is shown on said Map, bounded on the West by the center line of Prospect Street, as said street is shown on said Map, and bounded on the East by the Southerly prolongation of the Easterly line of said Lot "F".

### PARCEL 3

Lots "C and "D" in Block 23 of Figadota Farms No. 7, as shown by Map on file in Book 16, Page 73 of Maps, Records of Riverside County, California, together with the Westerly, 30 feet of Valview Avenue adjoining said Lots and that portion of Sunset Avenue bounded on the West by the Southerly prolongation of the West line of said Lot "D" and bounded on the East by the center line of said Valview Avenue as said avenues are shown on said Map of Figadota Farms No. 7.

### PARCEL 3A:

An essement for ingress and egress, road purposes and public utilities over that portion of Sunset Avenue adjoining Blocks 20, 21 and 13 of Figadota Farms No. 7, as shown by Map on file in Book 16, Page 73 of Maps, Records of Riverside County, Californ as as jar iven of Figadota Map bounded on

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1986 00069332



547873-3 DESCRIPTION Page 2

the West by the center line of Valview Avenue as shown on said Map, and bounded on the East by the Southerly prolongation of the Easterly line of Loc "F" of said Block 13:
Said land is also situated in the unincorporated area of Riverside County.

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1986 00069332 Page 3 of 3

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION



HIST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

 $\sqrt{260255}$ 

RECEIVED FOR RECORD
AT 2:00 O'CLOCK

**JUL 23 1997** 

Recorder in Official Records of Reversale County, Calebras Recorder

Foet & 5

301

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

3

Brun + Die + D

# THIS AREA FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION :\$3.00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

60255

7 23 97

THIS MICROFILM COPYRIGHT 1997 BY SECURITY UNION TH INSURANCE COMPANY MICROGRAPHICS DIVISION

RIVERSIDE

Recording Requested Pw 180056 Per American Page 6 RECORDING REQUESTED BY RECEIVED FOR RECORD AT 8:00 O'CLOCK First American Title Insurance Co. AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAY 2 2 1997 Raymond G. Woodruff 42545 Cactus Valley Road Hemet, CA 92545 This Line for Recorder's Use Only A.P.No.: TRA#: 2067234-MS Order No: Escrow No: 7536-LK Ptn322-270-059-2 087-034 **GRANT DEED** THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s) THAT DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS: COUNTY \$\frac{N}{2}\text{one computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, \text{X} \text{ unincorporated area; } \text{ City of \_, and} FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Carlos D. Kurianski and Pamela F. Kurianski, husband and wife as joint tenants hereby GRANT(S) to Raymond Woodruff, a married man as his sole and separate property the following described property in the unincorporated area of the County of Riverside State of California; As per the legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A" THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CARLOS D. KURIANSKI Carlos D. Kurianksi Famela 7 Kuriano Pamela F. Kurianski Document Date: April 10, 1997 STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSION
On NH 5, 1797
personally appeared PAMELA

before me KYRIAUSKI

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ses) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1997 00260255

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

7234

9

0

RON IGSKILA Commi. #1102035 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY Comm. Exp. July 31, 2000

180055

### PARCEL 1:

LOT "B" IN BLOCK 20, ALL IN FIGADOTA FARMS NO. 7, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 16 PAGE 73 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, AND THE EASTERLY, 30 FEET OF THE VALVIEW AVENUE ADJOINING SAID LOT "B" OF BLOCK 20 AND THAT PORTION OF SUNSET AVENUE BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID VALVIEW AVENUE AND BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY THE SOUTHERLY PROLONGATION OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT B, AS SAID STREET AND AVENUES ARE SHOWN ON SAID MAP OF FIGADOTA FARMS NO. 7.

### PARCEL 1A:

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ROAD FURPOSES AND PUBLIC UTILITIES OVER THAT PORTION OF SUNSET AVENUE ADJOINING LOT "F" IN BLOCK 13 OF FIGADOTA FARMS NO. 7, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 16 PAGE 73 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, AS SAID AVENUE IS SHOWN ON SAID MAP, BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY THE CENTER LINE OF PROSPECT STREET, AS SAID STREET IS SHOWN ON SAID MAP, AND BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY THE SOUTHERLY PROLONGATION OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT "F".

### PARCEL 2:

LOT "D" IN BLOCK 23 OF FIGADOTA FARMS NO. 7, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 16 PAGE 73 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, TOGETHER WITH THE WESTERLY, 30 FEET OF VALVIEW AVENUE ADJOINING SAID LOT AND THAT PORTION OF SUNSET AVENUE BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY THE SOUTHERLY PROLONGATION OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT "D" AND BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID VALVIEW AVENUE AS SAID AVENUES ARE SHOWN ON SAID MAP OF FIGADOTA FARMS NO. 7.

### PARCEL 2A:

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ROAD PURPOSES AND PUBLIC UTILITIES OVER THAT PORTION OF SUNSET AVENUE ADJOINING BLOCKS 20, 21 AND 13 OF FIGADOTA FARMS NO. 7, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 16 PAGE 73 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, AS SAID AVENUE IS SHOWN ON SAID MAP BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY THE CENTER LINE OF VALVIEW AVENUE AS SHOWN ON SAID MAP, AND BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY THE SOUTHERLY PROLONGATION OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF LOT "F" OF SAID BLOCK 13.

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1997 00260255

## A MERICAL

COUNTY OF	Riverside	) \$55.
On May 6, 1997 personally appeared		Linda Kerlaston, Notary Public .
		, delibordally khown/tb/ He
subscribed to the within instr in his hidrithail authorized cap	ument and ackno pacity(ibb), and th	evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ald which which we that he/she/she/y executed the same that by his/he/she/she/she/she/she/she/she/she/she
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.	
Signature Fanda	Knowla	
		LANDA KONASTON COMPRISION # 1130629 Notary Aubit: — Collionita (Near-in County My Comm Stories May 23, 2001)

(This area for official notarial seal)

Title of Document _	Gr	ant	Deed			
Date of Document_	April	10,	1997	No. of Pages_	2	
Other signatures no	t acknow	wled	ged	Pamela F. Kurianski		

3008 (1'94) (General) First American Title Insurance Company

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1997 00260255